

Ref FOI17 445  
Date 10 November 2017

Dear Sir/Madam

**Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000**

---

Please find below/attached the Isle of Wight NHS Trust's response to your request.

**Doctors**

- **Which agencies are on your on supply list for doctors temp/perm.**

Response: Master Vendor Contract with HOLT Doctors

- **Please provide the supply list in tiering order or PSL if applicable.**

Response – HOLT will disseminate out if unable to fill to all Healthtrust Europe framework agencies that have signed up to support HOLT

- **The total amount each agency has invoiced the trust for supply of doctors per month (if possible) for the last 12 months.**

Response – Please see separate summary tables.

- **If there is a master vend in place and/or if the trust uses a 3rd party to outsource the requirements.**

- **Which/number of agencies who are adhering to the NHS Improvement capped rates.**

Response – None

- **The maximum rate an agency has charged for a doctor with grade and specialty.**

Response – Consultant Ophthalmology £140.00 per hour

- **How many doctors/candidates are working outside IR35.**

Response – None

- **How many vacancies for doctors go unfilled per month.**

Response - 10 shifts

- **Any agencies which are blacklisted from supplying to the trust.**

Response - None

### **Nursing**

- **Which agencies are on your on supply list for nurses temp/perm.**

Response – Evergood, National Locums, Medicspro, Just Nurses, DRC Locums

- **Please provide the supply list in tearing order or PSL if applicable.**

Response – Not applicable

- **The total amount each agency has invoiced the trust for supply of nurses per month (if possible) for the last 12 months.**

Response – Please see separate summary tables.

- **The maximum rate an agency has charged for a nurse with band and specialty.**

Response - £41.35per hour – Band 5 RGN

- **The amount of unfilled shifts per month for nursing.**

Response – 53.6 shifts

- **Which/number of agencies who are adhering to the NHS Improvement capped rates.**

Response – None

- **Any agencies which are blacklisted from supplying to the trust.**

Response - None

### **AHP (Allied Health Professionals)**

- **Which agencies are on your on supply list for AHP temp/perm.**

Response: All framework agencies

- **Please provide the supply list in tearing order or PSL if applicable.**

Response – Not applicable

- **The total amount each agency has invoiced the trust for supply of AHP staff per month (if possible) for the last 12 months.**

Response – Please see separate summary tables.

- **The amount of unfilled vacancies per month for AHP.**

Response - 7 shifts

- **Which/number of agencies who are adhering to the NHS Improvement capped rates.**

Response - None

- **Any agencies which are blacklisted from supplying to the trust.**

Response - None

**Clarification Request:**

**Regarding the following questions within your request – do all the questions relate solely to agency staff? And also is it vacancies or shifts that you require as there seems to be a mix?**

**How many vacancies for doctors go unfilled per month.**

**The amount of unfilled shifts per month for nursing**

**The amount of unfilled vacancies per month for AHP.**

**Clarification received from Requestor:**

**Yes it relates to agency staff, if you can get the information great if you can't not a problem**

The Isle of Wight NHS Trust came into existence on 1 April 2012 and does not hold information prior to this date. If you require information prior to this date, please contact the Department of Health.

Please note that this response does not constitute consent for direct marketing.

The Isle of Wight NHS Trust serves a resident population of 140,000 with a substantial influx of tourists during the summer months. The Trust provides acute, ambulance, community, maternity, mental health services on the Isle of Wight. As the only fully integrated service provider in England with this unique range of services comparisons with other service providers are not always straightforward.

A log of this request will be held on a database by the Trust. All hard copy correspondence relating to this request will be held for one year from the date of this letter, before being confidentially destroyed. A copy of this response will be published on the Trust website.

If you are unhappy about the response you have received, you should write and request the Trust to undertake an internal review of your application. A senior member of staff, not previously involved with your request for information, will undertake this review. If you remain dissatisfied with the response received you may complain to the Information Commissioner at the following address:

Information Commissioner  
Wycliffe House

Water Lane  
Wilmslow  
Cheshire  
SK9 5AF

Please do not hesitate to contact this office if you have any further questions.

Yours faithfully

**Freedom of Information Team**